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CERTIFICADO DE GARANTIA Fro LEGAL GUARANTEE CERTIFICATE PR CERTIFICADO DE GARANTIA LEGAL N CERTIFICAT DE GARANTIE /+7
GARANTIA \ ,4dlas\, | GUARANTEE odays | GARANTIA | odlas e \ o Jours |
D RIS o/ ||| 2 oy e/ ||| GARANTIE

- A garantia dos produtos fabricados psla Casmmun Movelaria, abrange eventuals defeRosivicios dé — — -The guaraniee of the products manufactured by Caemmun Fumiture includes occasional rawt La garanitia de los productos fabricados por Caemmun Musbleria abarca eventuaies defectosivicios  ~JRAWY./

fabrieagiio, no prazo astabalacida pale Codigo da Defosa do Consumidor, em seu artigo 26, i, 0 qual pravé a o the periad estabiished by the Codigo de Defesa do Consumidor de fabricacion, en el plazo establecido por el Cédigo de Defesa do Consumidar (Cédigo de Defensa del = - La garante des produits fabriqués par Casmmun Movelaria covre defautsivices de fabrication dans e délal prescrit

garantla legal de 80 (noventa) dias. {Consumer Protection Laws), in ifs article 26, I, which provides 90 {ninety) days legal guarantee. Consumidor), #n Su articulo 26, I, io cual préve la garantia legal de 90 (noventa) dias. por le Code de Défense du Consommateur, article 28 Il de 90 jours
CUIDADOS ESPECIAIS SPECIAL CARES CUIDADOS ESPECIALES ATTENTION

- Lela com stengéo a8 Instruges do manual de montagem qus 8companha a produta. “Road caratuly the insinuctions s the Assambly Instructon tat folows tho et ~Laa con atencion lasinstuccions del Manual do Amado que acompana ef product ~ isez anentvement s instnuctons du manel de montage ouri

AT implan e et e S, Ak v e procks da Wrpaza i it ks e v i g Eviar :ﬁ:&ﬁﬁiﬁiﬂ‘CﬁLi.fS?E??.ﬁxSié?.‘;";'?’:J?ﬁ;" it  Poir 1 nfoyage, vl i chin amis. Eveg aaton o proca s naysge.
EXCLUSAO DA GARANTIA LEGAL EXCLUSION OF LEGAL GUARANTEE ECLUSION DE LA GARANTIA LEGAL EXCLUSION DE GARANTIE

- A falta de observincia das Instrugdes contidas no Manual de Montagem, que eventualmente podera causar Lack of accomplishment with the nslructions enciosed in the Assembly Instruction, which eventually may cause -La falta de de las &l Manual de Armado, que eventuaimente podra causar Me pas suivra les instructions de ce manuel de montage, qui

danos 4 mercadoria, tals como , adequagio do local para instalagio do produto, uso correto dos parafusos ¢ damage to the goods such as unsuitability of the site for product instailation, incomect use of screws and other daflos en fa mercaderia. tales como, adecuacion de! local para instalacion del producio, uso cormecto de los tormillos y choix d"un liey adequat pour I'installation, la comecte uillisation des vis et des autres &l

demals % correta dos objetos [ peso | tamanho componants, unevenness , improper distribution of objects In the product (as weight / size indicated in the Assambly demis componentes, nivelacion, cormecta distribucion de los abjetos en el producto (de scuerdo al pesoilaila indicados des obiects sur e meuble (sn fonction du poide et dimen

indicado no manual), dentre outros, bem como transporte inadequado tanto pela Loja. come pelo consumidor. || instruction] , among others , as well as inadequate transportation either by the store or the consumer en ef manual), bien como traspor tanto por la tienda como por el consumidor. inapeogide, sais par le magasin ou par le consommateur

- Defeltos ou danos causados em qualquer componente do produto pela utllizagio Inadequada ou provocado - Defects or damage in any product component caused by improper use or accident, negligence . poor structural -Defoctos o dancs causados en cualguier del fa utiizacion o provocado por Dhidists o slomumgen i fowl comypzonant résullani: 're silissdion icosete u e oae < aucident, niglganos, N

por acidentes, negligéncla, ma condigaes estruturals da residéncia, lempo de uso, caso fortulto ou forga malor ||| condilions of residence . time of use . unforeseeabie circumslances or force majeurs ( humidily, leaks . mold . fermiles accidantes, negligencia, malas condiciones astructurales de fa residencia, tismpo de uso, caso fortuita o fusrza mayor conditon: e ta maisan, temps d utilsation, cas fortut ou force majeurs (par example, | humidiie, les infitrations, &
\_{por exemplo umidade, infiliragaes, mofo, cupins, raies maresia, chuvas, etc.). I\ sall air, rain , elc.) ) |\ (por efempio humedad, infitraciones, moho, temmitas, rayos. olor de mar, lluvias, stc) )| | moisissure, s termitas, ie rayon, I'sir do la mer, ia piuie, ets. ) )
E obrigatério seguir os procedimentos abaixo para uma | It is mandatory to follow the procedures described Es obligatorio seguir los procedimentos abajo para Respectez impérativement les procédures ci-dessus
instalag&o correta do produto; below to install the product properly; instalar el producto correctamente; pour une correcte instalation du produit;
Caso a instalagdo n3o esteja correta ha risco de queda | If the installation is not correct there is a risk of falling [Caso la instalacion no este correcta hay riesgo de Si l'installation n'a pas été effectuée correctement il
assim como de outros danos; as well as other damages; caerser el producto, asi como otros dafios; existe un risque de chute et bien d"autres dommages;
1. Alinstalagéo deste produto deve ser feita por um 1. This product must be installed by a qualified 1. EI producto debe ser instalado por un profesional 1 L'installation QQ'Produit doit étre effectuée par un
profissional qualificado; professional; callflce_ldo; » ) |nsta||ateu_rqua||f|ee; _
2. N&o instalar em superficies que possam estar imidas,| 2. Do not install it in areas that may be damp, contain 2. No |nst_a|a_r em superficies que puedan estar humedas, 2 _Ne pas installer sur une §_urface humide, avec d_es
conter infiltragGes, ou que estejam expostas a qualquer | infiltrations or are exposed to any product that contener infiltraciones o que estén expuestasa infitrations, ou exposée a n’importe quel agent qui
produto que comprometa sua resisténcia; endangers their endurance; cualquier producto que comprometer su resistencia; pourrait comprommete la résisstance;
3. Para a instalag&o do produto devem ser utilizados 3. In order to install the product in must be used only 3. Para la instalacion del producto debﬂen ser usados 3. Pourl mstallatl?n.c.iu meuble nous leurs .
apenas os acessorios que acompanham os mesmos de | the accessories that follow it adequately as showed in apenas los accesorios que lo acompafian de manera recqmmandons d'utiliser seuleme_nt !es accessoires
maneira adequada conforme indica o manual; the instruction manual: adecuada como indica el manual; d'origine de la marque, selon les indications du manuel;
4. Ler e observar atentamente toda a instrugéo antes de : . 4. Leer y observar atentamente toda la instruccion antes (4. Lisez et observez attentivement les notices
- 4. Read and follow all instructions carefully before S . - . :
iniciar a montagem; starting installation: de iniciar el armado; d'installation avant commecer le montage;
5. Os parafusos devem ser apertados periodicamente; 5 Th 9 t be tightened iodically- 5. Los tornillos deben ser apretados periédicamente; 5. Les vis doivent étre vérifiés régulierement;
6. Evitar batidas e contatos com objetos cortantes; o A e_sfgews mUSd e ltg ten'?h p:rlo '%? y’t _ 6. Evitar choques y contato com objetos cortantes; 6. Il faut éviter les coups e contacts avec des objects
7. Todos os pesos maximos indicados no manual devem 'Ano' umps anc (r:]on.ac. with s arr? objects, 7. Todos los pesos maximos indicados em el manual coupants;
ser respeitados. 7. All maximum weights indicated in the instructions |3ehen ser respectados. 7. Respectez les quantités maximales indiquées dans le

must be respected. mode d'emploi.

Relacdo de Ferramentas e Acessorios | Tools and Accessorioes List | Relacion de Herramientas y Accessorios | Liste d'Outils et d'Accessoires

02 |6000100400/057|064 Painel Ripado 1.8 1830x900x15 |MDF| 03 |1/2

g\é‘;'j:"/‘ez/B%i?gx Ezrrrrzm?:r:fjagog'jms 2 possoa 2 Person CODIGO DE PECA | CODE OF THE PIECE / CODIGO DE LA PIEZA / CODE DE LA PIECE
® OBS: Seguir a sequéncia de montagem localizada nos numeros circulados.
i!!i W E OBS: Follow assembly sequence located on the numbers.
Corramontos mo nchens ] Toots rotmcluded OBS: Seguir la secuencia de ensamble ubicada abajo en los numeros.
~ > Herramientas no incluidas / Les outils ne sont . oulvre la sequence de montage aans l'orare inaique per les numeros.
= K I OBS: Suivre la sé d t d I'ordre indiqué I :
pas compris dans la livraison.
Relacao de Pecas Codigo da pega
PAINEL 1800 X 1830 PAINEL 2700 X 1830 - Piece List Eogs aelapen ) [ | cru =000
0 T 700 Relacidn Piezas Ere e piece Sglgiaﬁﬂ:ﬁtfor ESQII\ITCI:(—) 0:5239
8—0,_.— ,,—"’— Liste de piéces 00000 .00 Iégﬁ}';:trde color
1 ] — Sequéncia de montagem. / Assembly sequence / Secuencia de ensamble x]?!;':?i -
’Q’ || 6é 1830 - Cédigo e Cor. / Code and Color / Cadige y Color Eﬂ?::t:?:e;mznmd 7
| 02 1830 L 02 - SsEd _coDIiGO | BT |HV ] DESCRICAO | MEDIDAS | MAT loTDvVOl|
_®¢' 02 - 02 1 PAINEL 1800 X 1830
i T 01]6001100440[000]000] Trava Macho e Femea | 600x71x15 [MDP]08][2/2
— ] 02]6000100400]057]064 Painel Ripado 1.8 1830x900x15 |MDF| 02 |1/2
(01) PAINEL 2700 X 1830
01]6001100440/000|000| Trava Macho e Femea | 600x71x15 |MDP|12|2/2

PAINEL 1800 X 2595

01]6001100440/000/000| Trava Macho e Femea | 600x71x15 |MDP|08[2/2

02 16000100399|057|064 Painel Ripado 2.6 2595x900x15[MDF| 02 [1/2

PAINEL 2700 X 2595

01[6001100440(000/000| Trava Macho e Femea | 600x71x15 |[MDP|12|2/2

2595 |02/6000100399|057/064]  Painel Ripado 2.6 |2595x900x 15| MDF| 03 [1/2
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PAINEL 1800 X 2595 PAINEL 2700 X 2595  gamemrmzmeee

~The pieces code are stamped on.
Los ctdigos de las piezas estdn
sellados en las mismas
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Pesos e Medida Final k<&  Aspecto Final

Weights and Measures Final Aspecto / Aspect final
Pesos y Medidas
PAINEL 1800 X 1830 __ PAINEL 2700 X 1830 PAINEL 1800 X 2595 PAINEL 2700 X 2595
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Imagem llustrativa do produto. — | -

llustrative image of the product. / Image illustrative du produit. — DSS - ED.A - 02/03/23




ACESSORIOS | ACCESSORIES | ACCESORIOS
A 12x|B 12x/C _ 8x/D 24x|E BxIF /™~ 2X KIT ACESSORIO POR PAINEL
I:—> ACCESSORY KIT PER PANEL
Bt KIT DE ACCESORIOS POR PANEL
PARAFUSO 6,0X60 CAB.CHATA BUCHA PLASTICA S8 PINO GUIA  |PARAF 4,5X25 CAB.CHATA|  PARAFUSO 4,0X35 CAB.CHATA cola KIT D'ACCESSOIRES PAR PANNEAU

Inicio da Montagem | Assembly Start | Inicio del Ensamble | Début du Montage

Pass / Paso/

1er étape

1° Passo - Preparacgéo das Pecas / Preparation des piéces

- Passar

cola em todas
as Travessas antes de
= fixa-las nos Paineis.

|

|

PLACE GUIDE PIN ’
COLOQUE EL PASADOR DE GUIA
PLACER LA BROCHE DE GUIDAGE

[COLOCAR PINO GUIA]

2° Passo PAINEL1800X900 PAINEL 2595X900
Pass / Paso / [PAREDE /WALL/ MURO / MUR |
2er étape o 5 o | 5 o o . GB‘}
| | | =,
; x | | (MEDIDAS TIRADAS A e B
426mm 671mm| | 22+mm  288mm | | pARTIR DO CHAO SEM o A
CONSIDERAR RODAPE /| | . . 12x
T © © © T © © o MEASUREMENTS TAKEN TO % . @
—] i | FrRom THE GrOUND WiTHOUT | 2 A
194mm 194mm CONSIDER FOOTPRINT =
426mm 671mm J
MEDIDAS TOMADAS A DESDE - q
EL SUELO SINCONSIDERAR | § o B | 12x
-+ o o o - o o o LA HUELLA - A
(@
MESURES PRISES POUR i ‘
DEPUIS LE SOL SANS <
426mm 671mm \_ CONSIDERER L'EMPREINTE J | !
41 o o) o) —1 o o o
250mm 265mm B A
3° Passo , MONTAGEM PRATELEIRA NO PAINEL
Pass / Paso / 3er étape 1T
] USAR ESQUEMA =
T] DA PRATI?LEIRA —TT|| A+D ( NA FIXACAO DA \
7 PRATELEIRA DIVIDA
- PODE SER COLOCADO) | . O AR e O°
/ PELA LATERAL/ :
5 o = IN FIXING THE DIVIDED
S| -
g <« L C/(‘)’,VVBTEHEPL;)gED 5 SHELF THE SCREWS IN
2 02 g THE PANELS
S ] =
2 « S oA ! EN FIJAR EL ESTANTE
= EN EL LADO g
- 5 DIVIDIDO LOS TORNILLOS
LU " , LU
i 09 - PEUT ETRE PLACE : EN EL PANELES
<( . N
i IS\ SURLECOTE ) ; Il | ENFIXANT LE ETAGERE
=i = DIVISEE LES VIS DANS LE
,%%’”’/ PANNEAUX
MONTAGEM DA BANCADA PAREDE / WALL / MURO / MUR
USAR ESQUEMA
DA BANCADA _
I /” PRECISA SER COLOCADO
A TRAVESSA NO PAINEL
ANTES DE COLOCAR A / PARAFIXACAODA )
= BANCADA/ BANCADA NO PAINEL USAR
= O PARAFUSO 3,5X40 CC
5 NEEDS TO BE PLACED LETRAE/
i THE TRAY ON THE PANEL
2 BEFORE PLACING THE FOR FIXING THE BENCH
= BENCH ON THE PANEL USE THE
n SCREW 3.5X40 CC LETTER E/
= HAY QUE COLOCAR LA
= BANDEJA EN EL PANEL ANTES e A e DA s
a | Wl DE COLOCAR EL BANCO 3.5X40 CC LETRA E/
o L4
1P DOIT ETRE PLACE LE PLATEAU . - - - . POUR LA FIXATION BANC
i - > w KJJ XN IR X SUR LE PANNEAU UTILISEZ
L. SUR LE PANNEAU AVANT DE X % y'g X %
N PLACER LE BANC : N - A, | . ||| [\LA VIS 3.5X40 CC LETTRE E/ )
[ I
E 12x
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“Adsndimento a6 consumidor

e | CACMIMUN

(" CERTIFICADO DE GARANTIA /5“;:;,%‘
GARANTIA i)

- A garantla dos produtos fabricados pela Caemmun Movelarla, abrange eventuals defeltos/viclos dé™~——
fabricago, no prazo estabelecldo pelo Cédigo de Defesa do Consumidor, em seu artigo 26, Il, o qual prevé a
garantla legal de 90 (noventa) dias.

CUIDADOS ESPECIAIS

- Lela com atengo as Instrugdes do manual de montagem que acompanha o produto.
- Evitar umidade excessiva e exposigo prolongada a luz solar.
- Para limpeza usar pano limpo e Gmido, néo devendo utilizar produtos de limpeza

EXCLUSAO DA GARANTIA LEGAL

- Afalta de observancia das instrugdes contidas no Manual de Montagem, que eventualmente poderd causar
danos & mercadoria, tais como , adequagéo do local para instalagéo do produto, uso correto dos parafusos e
demal correta 40 dos obletos no produto (conforme peso / tamanho
indicado no manual), dentre outros, bem como transporte inadequado tanto pela Loja, como pelo consumidor.
- Defeltos ou danos causados em qualquer componente do produto pela utllizagao Inadequada ou provocado
por acidentes, negligéncla, ma condigaes estruturals da residéncla, tempo de uso, caso fortuito ou forga malor
(por exemplo umidade, Infiltraces, mofo, cupins, ralos maresia, chuvas, etc.).

( LEGAL GUARANTEE CERTIFICATE , =

90 %)
(

GUARANTEE \ ‘,days\,/

GUARANTEE !

~The guarantee of the products manufactured by Caemmun Furniture includes occasional \Qfg}

manufacturing defects within the period established by the Cédigo de Defesa do Consumidor
(Consumer Protection Laws), in ts article 26, 1, which provides 90 (ninety) days legal guarantee.

SPECIAL CARES

~Read carefuly the instructions in the Assembly Instrustion that follows the product.
~For cleaning use a clean and damp cloth. Do not use cleaning products.
-Avoid excessive moisture and extreme sun exposition.

EXCLUSION OF LEGAL GUARANTEE

- Lack of accomplishment with the instructions enclosed in the Assembly Instruction, which eventually may Gause
damage to the goods such as unsutability of the site for product installation, incorrect use of screws and other
components, unevenness , improper distribution of objects in the product (as weight / size indicated in the Assembly
Instruction) , among others , as well as inadequate transportation either by the store or the consumer

[ Defects or damage in any product component caused by improper use or accident, negligence , poor structural

condilions of residence , time of use . unforeseeable circumslances or force majeure ( humidiy, leaks . mold , termites ,
rays , sall air, rain , elc.) )

INSTRUCOES DE SEGURANCA

-E obrigatério seguir os procedimentos abaixo para uma
instalacéo correta do produto;

-Caso a instalagdo nado esteja correta ha risco de queda
assim como de outros danos;

1.Ainstalagédo deste produto deve ser feita por um profissional
qualificado;

2.N&o instalar em superficies que possam estar umidas, conter
infiltracdes, ou que estejam expostas a qualquer produto

que comprometa sua resisténcia;

3.Para a instalagédo do produto devem ser utilizados apenas
0s acessorios que acompanham os mesmos de maneira
adequada conforme indica o manual;

4.Ler e observar atentamente toda a instrugdo antes

de iniciar a montagem;

5.0s parafusos devem ser apertados periodicamente;

6.Evitar batidas e contatos com objetos cortantes;

7.Todos os pesos maximos indicados no manual devem

ser respeitados;

SAFETY INSTRUCTION

-It is mandatory to follow the procedures described below to
install the product properly;

-If the installation is not correct there is a risk of falling as well
as other damages;

1.This product must be installed by a qualified professional;
2.Do not install it in areas that may be damp, contain infiltrations
or are exposed to any product that endangers their endurance;
3.In order to install the product it must be used only the
accessories that follow it adequately as showed

in the instruction manual;

4.Read and follow all instructions carefully before

starting installation;

5.The screws must be tightened periodically;

6.Avoid bumps and contact with sharp objects;

7.All maximum weights indicated in the instructions

must be respected;

(" CERTIFICADO DE GARANTIA LEGAL "/&Tn’\\
(a0
GARANTIA (,dias _|

\o 28
- La garantia de fos productos fabricados por Gaemmun Musbleria abarca eventuales defectosivicios  \JRANY/
de fabricacién, en el plazo establecido por el Cédigo de Defesa do Consumidor (Codigo de Defensa del —
Consumidor), en su articulo 26, Il lo cual prevé la garantia legal de 90 (noventa) dias.

CUIDADOS ESPECIALES

~Lea con atencion las instrucciones del Manual de Ammado que acomparia el producto.
~Para limpieza usar pario limpio y himedo, no debiendo utilzarse productos de limpieza,
~Evitar humedad excesiva y exposicion prolongada a la luz sofar.

ECLUSION DE LA GARANTIA LEGAL

-La falta de observancia de las instrucciones contenidas en el Manual de Armado, que eventualmente podra causar
darios en la mercaderia, tales como, adecuacion del local para instalacion del producto, uso correcto de ios tornillos y

demas componentes, nivelacion, correcta distribucion de los objetos en el producto (de acuerdo al pesofalla indicados
en ¢l manual), de ontrc otros, bion como trasporte inadecuado tanto por fa tienda como por of consumidor.

~Defectos o dafios causados en cualquier componente del producto por la utlizacion inadecuado o provocado por
accidentes, negligencia, malas condiciones estructurales de la residericia, tiempo de uso, caso fortuito o fuerza mayor
(por ejemplo humedad, infitraciones, moho, termitas, rayos, olor de mar, lluvias, efc). )

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

*Es obligatorio seguir los procedimientos abajo para instalar
el producto correctamente;

«Caso la instalaciéon no este correcta hay riesgo de caerse
el producto, asi como otros dafios;

1.El producto debe ser instalado por un profesional calificado;
2.No instalar en superficies que puedan estar himedas,
contener infiltraciones o que estén expuestas a cualquier
producto que comprometer su resistencia;

3.Para la instalacion del producto deben ser usados apenas
los accesorios que lo acompafian de manera adecuada
como indica el manual;

4.Leer y observar atentamente toda la instruccion antes

de iniciar el armado;

5.Los tornillos deben ser apretados periédicamente;
6.Evitar choques y contacto con objetos cortantes;

7.Todos los pesos maximos indicados en el manual deben
ser respectados;

Relacdo de Ferramentas e Acessorios | Tools and Accessorioes list | Relacion de Herramientas y Accessorios

Ferramentas
Tools / Herramienteas

1 Volume / 1 Box / 1 Caja

1 Pessoa
1 Person/1 Persona

CODIGO DE PECA | Code of piece / Cédigo de la pieza

-

o

Tools not included

Ferramentas n&o inclusas

Herramientas no incluidas

0BS: SEGUIR A SEQUENCIA DE MONTAGEM LOCALIZADA NOS NUMEROS CIRCULADOS.
Obs: Follow assembly sequence located on the numbers.
Obs: Seguir la secuencia de ensamble ubicada abajo en los numeros.

EDIGAO B - 1202200206 - JOL

Piece List

Relagdo de Pecas

Relacion Piezas

Sequéncia de montagem. / Assembly sequence /
” — Cédigo e Cor./ Code and Color

Cédigo da peca N
Piece code. LAMINA MEL: 072
Codigo de la pieza padrSio de cor CACAO: 096
Color default -
00000 m F::u;:dn {; olor OFF WHITE: 014
uencia de ensamble Volume -
Volumen

Quantldade

/ Cédigo y Color -
Quantity /Cantidad h‘

SEQUENCIA  CODIGO | LAMINA MEL/CACAO OFF/LAMINA MEL DESCRICAO MEDIDAS | MATERIAL QUANT|VOL]
01 |6000300305 072 014 BASE NICHO 906x360x15 Silvergrey 1 [1/1
02 6000500641 072 01k LATERAL DIREITANICHO | 359x214x 15 | Silvergrey 1 [ 1/1
03 6000500640 072 014 LATERAL ESQUERDA NICHO | 359 x 214 x 15 | Silver grey 1 1”1
04 6001000354 072 014 FUNDO NICHO 385x214x 15 Silvergrey 1 [1/1
05 6000200320 072 01k TAMPO NICHO 906x360x 15 Silvergrey 1 [1/1
06 6000200319 096 072 TAMPO 1360x360x 15 Sitvergrey| 1| 1/1
07 6000700284 072 01k PORTABASCULANTE | 904x254x15 MOPBP2F 1 [1/1
‘ ‘ 08 6000300304 096 072 BASE 1360%360x 65 Sitvergrey| 1| 1/1
“er —_\ 09 6000500642 096 072 LATERAL DIREITA BANCADA 359 x 244 x 15 | Silver grey 1 1”1
106000600288 072 014 VISTA 2bx60x15 Sitvergrey 1 | 1/1
-Os codigos das pecas
estdo 'd::;"":::_dﬂs nas 116001000355 096 072 FUNDO BANCADA 1344 x 244 x 15| Silvergrey | 1 |[1/1
12 |6001100349 072 014 TRAVA LATERAL 2Lx60x15 Sivergrey 1 | 1/1
P o 136001100350 000 000 TRAVA PAREDE 299x67x15 MDPBP2F & | 1/1

Informacdes Técnicas | Techinical Information | Informacion Tecnica

Aspecto Final
Final Aspect

OPGAO 01
OPTION 01
OPCION 01

OPCAO 02
OPTION 02
OPCION 02

Medidas Internas

Internal Measures OPCAO 01
Las Medidas Internas OPTION 01
OPCION 01
873 o 379
< >=< >

OPCAO 02

OPTION 02

OPCION 02

- 379 S 873 2
(o]

Pesos e Medida Final [97¢A0 PE MEDIDAS - 1360-

Weights and Measures
Pesos y Medidas ZQ 9%
1360 2
2
N Chcionof

OPCAO 02
OPTION 02
OPCION 02
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ACESSORIOS | ACCESSORIES | ACCESORIOS

=

9 pARAFUSO 5.5%65 PARAFUSO 4X50

> o > (=D

PARAFUSO MINIFIX

A 18x|B ~m8X|C 8x|D 8xE _IxF . 2dG . 2x|H 5x| 2x(J 27x|K 8x|L 4x
© U 8 \

(I [HOEHEE W5 | {> | —

CAVILHA 30X6. TRAPEZIO SUPORTE 8x5.5 | BUCHA PLASTICA CANTONEIRA| (;AL(;O DOBRADICA [TAMBOR MINIFIX] COLA PARAFUSO 4,5X25 PARAFUSO 3,5X12 | PARAFUSO M4X25

M 2x(N 3x|0 5x[P 2xJQ 2xR  1x[S 24T 4xJU XV 2x

OOH‘\,Q

[ TAPA FURO[TAPA FURO]S_S;‘IG;Q/AD ARTICULADOR PASSA FIO

X 6X

PARAFUSO 6X60

Opgao 1
Option 1
Opcion 1

@ Opgéo 2
I Option2
Opcion 2

Opgao 1
Option 1
Opcion 1

1° Passo
Pass / Paso

OPCAO DE MONTAGEM 1

0]

10

Passo
Pass / Paso

NA OPCAO 2 DE MONTAGEM
VIRAR A PECAAO CONTRARIO.

IN ASSEMBLY OPTION 2
TURN THE PIECE BACKWARDS.

EN MONTAJE OPCION 2
GIRE LA PIEZA HACIAATRAS.

¢)

COM O AUXILIO DE UMA PARAFUSADEIRA, CONFORME A OPCAO DE
ESCOLHIDA.
WITH THE PART UNDER THE BASE, FACING UP, COMPLETE THE DRIL|

COM A PARTE DEBAIXO DA BASE, VIRADA PARA CIMA, FINALIZE A FURAGAO,

MONTAGEM
LING,

o o
1x 1x
Conforme opg&o de montagem 3° Passo  opcao 1 Conforme opg&o de montagem 8”950 %
Opgao 2 | Option 2 | Opcion 2 Opgéo 1 | Option 1 | Opcion 1 PaSS / PaSO 8pti9n 1 Oggﬁ)r:] 2
P — pcion 1 _—

INDICAGAO AO LADO, REFERENTE AOS FUROS DA PECA 10.
AS INDICATED ON THE SIDE, REGARDING THE HOLES IN PART 10.

ENCAIXE O ACESSORIO (C) NOS DOIS FUROS DA PEGA 6, E ESCOLHA A MEDIDA FINAL PARA A SUA BANCADA, CONFORME
FIT THE ACCESSORY (C) INTO THE TWO HOLES OF PART 6, AND CHOOSE THE FINAL MEASUREMENT FOR YOUR BENCH,

COLOQUE EL ACCESORIO (C) EN LOS DOS AGUJEROS DE LA PARTE 6 Y ELIJA LA MEDIDA FINAL PARA SU BANCO, COMO SE
INDICA EN EL LADO, CON RESPECTO A LOS AGUJEROS DE LA PARTE 10.

WITH THE AID OF A SCREW DRIVER, ACCORDING TO THE ASSEMBLY OPTION
CHOSEN.
CON LA PARTE DEBAJO DE LA BASE, HACIAARRIBA, COMPLETAR LA PERFORACION,
CON AYUDA DE DESTORNILLADOR, SEGUN LA OPCION DE MONTAJE
ELEGIDO.
4° Passo Opgéo 1 Opgéo 2 Opgao 1
Pass/Paso Option 1 Option 2 Option 1
gl Opcion 1 Opcion 2 I o |J 7X Opcion 1
—pcion ~pcion 2 3 -
Q [=]
2 | o o 8| [mm—
o5k gg2
<3 g CER
825 <=1k - o~ o[ ey ife] o -8 |C
onr~aff a a = o
eLd s'(s([ 8] || s/l | alllsle ggi| [H
g IRk : . || S o}
Sl Lislelllgl | e gl | sllgllls =N 2
ST = |2l |® 3 @ » 13| B gEO
L 5|l =lle |+ - hi b ~fdL © gEs
c8g 23
g oo M\ ES
8 ' [PARADAR CONTINUIDADE AO ESQUEMA SERA ADOTADO A MEDIDA DE 1360MM | % Opgéo 2
PARA CONTINUAR EL ESQUEMA SE ADOPTARA A LA MEDIDA DE 1360MM 0pti0n 2
TO CONTINUE THE SCHEME IT WILL BE ADOPTED TO THE MEASURE OF 1360MM Opcion 2




5° Passo
Pass/Paso

Opgéo 2
Option 2
Opcion 2

6° Passo  Opgdo f
——— Option 1
Pass/Paso opcion 1

Opgéo 2
Option 2
Opcion 2

ATENGAO: PARAFUSO 3,5X16 VAI
NA PECA PLASTICA DO ARTICULADOR
PARAFUSO 3,5X12 VAI NA PECA METALICA
DO ARTICULADOR.

ATTENTION: 3.5X16 SCREW GOES
IN THE PLASTIC PART OF THE ARTICULATOR
3.6X12 SCREW GOES INTO METALLIC PART

EN LA PARTE PLASTICA DEL ARTICULADOR
TORNILLO 3.5X12 ENTRA EN PARTE METALICA

ATENCION: EL TORNILLO 3.5X16 VA

OF THE ARTICULATOR. DEL ARTICULADOR.
7° Passo Opgao 2 Opgao f
Pass/Paso Option 2 Sption 1
Opcion 2 Opcion 1
Opgéo 1
Option 1
Opcion 1
|i§ I@é? KH
9° Passo

Pass/Paso

Opgéo 2
Option 2
Opcion 2

11° Passo
Pass/Paso

1700 - op 2

1600 - op 2
1500 - op 2

1360
para as 2 opgoes
for 2 options

para 2 opciones

1500 - op 1

1600 - op 1
1700 - op 1

Opcéo 1
Option 1
Opcion 1

Opgao 2
Option 2
Opcion 2

4x




12° Passo Opgéo 2
—£ TS99 Option 2
Pass/Paso Opcion 2

Opgéo 1

Option 1 J
Opcion 1
baion D, [:-ﬁx
o Opcéo 1 Opcéo 2
13° Passo Option 1 = Option 2
Pass/Paso  opcion 1 Opcion 2

14° Passo 8p5501
- ption
Pass/Paso  opcion 1

PASSAR COLA NA PECA 13, ANTES DE FIXAR | C I
APPLY GLUE TO PIECE 5 BEFORE FIXING. LN
APLICAR PEGAMENTO A LA PIEZA 13 % O] [:_>

ANTES DE FIJAR. 1x 4x 6x
15°Passo 128 128 566 128 128 16°Passo  pAReDE | WALL | PARED
Pass/Paso ~ = = a2 T Pass/Paso | l Bl \IEI \@
- >
A ' A IEl o IEl N
8 o D (13) ﬂ N
L%y A [ o ~
A ~ AN P ol
h X
- 5 S[x X
8 > \7 § 0 UTILIZAR A PECA 13, QUE POSSUI FURO ESCAREADO, PARA FIXAR NA PAREDE|
< 9 - ‘—\ Lol USE PIECE 13, WHICH HAS A ROUNDED HOLE, TO FIX IT TO THE WALL.
— UTILIZAR LA PIEZA 13, QUE TIENE UN AGUJERO, PARA FIJARLO A LA PARED
-u[svgefh‘rocas de !{r"::T MEDIDAS EM MM D X
= utita gmm. MEASURES MM
MEDIS’AS EN MM HHEI _
PISO | FLOOR | SUELO
v vy 8x 6x
17° Passo

Pass/Paso OBRIGATORIO, A FIXAGCAO DESSES DOIS PARAFUSOS DE SEGURANGCA, PARA GARANTIR MELHOR FIXAGAO NA PAREDE.
l MANDATORY FIXING TWO SAFETY SCREWS FOR DESSERTS TO ENSURE BETTER FIXING ON THE WALL.
= FIJACION OBLIGATORIA DOS TORNILLOS DE SEGURIDAD PARA POSTRES PARA GARANTIZAR UNA MEJOR FIJACION A LA PARED.

Opcao 2
Option 2
Opcion 2

Opgéo 1

Option 1 \/ Q M
Opcion 1 @ @ |_\u\m\mmmm\\u\u\l\\u\u\u\u\u\u\u\u\r
2X]
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